

**INVITATION TO BID
ADVERTISEMENT NO.
K-2021-003**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/UNIT	BRAND OFFERED	BID PRICE/UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
I.								
1	1	pc	Oil filter	1,950.00	1,950.00			
2	1	pc	Fuel filter	1,850.00	1,850.00			
3	1	pc	Water separator	1,700.00	1,700.00			
			For the use of Prime Mover PM-03					
II.								
1	1	pc	Oil filter	1,700.00	1,700.00			
2	1	pc	Fuel filter	1,200.00	1,200.00			
3	1	pc	Water separator	1,800.00	1,800.00			
			For the use of Backhoe BH/CB-02					
III								
1	1	pc	Oil filter	1,700.00	1,700.00			
2	1	pc	Fuel filter	1,200.00	1,200.00			
3	1	pc	Water separator	1,800.00	1,800.00			
			For the use of Backhoe BH/CB-01					
IV								
1	1	pc	Oil filter, primary	780.00	780.00			
2	1	pc	Oil filter, secondary	690.00	690.00			
3	1	pc	Fuel filter, primary	980.00	980.00			
4	1	pc	Fuel filter, secondary	420.00	420.00			
			For the use of Prime Mover PM-02					
V.								
1	1	pc	Oil filter	1,950.00	1,950.00			
2	1	pc	Fuel filter, primary	680.00	680.00			
3	1	pc	Fuel filter, secondary	520.00	520.00			
			For the use of Cargo Crane Truck CCT-01					
VI.								
1	1	pc	Oil filter	1,950.00	1,950.00			
2	1	pc	Fuel filter, primary	1,220.00	1,220.00			
3	1	pc	Fuel filter, secondary	1,300.00	1,300.00			
			For the use of Motor Grader MG-05					
VII								
1	1	pc	Oil filter, primary	950.00	950.00			
2	1	pc	Oil filter, secondary	980.00	980.00			
3	1	pc	Fuel filter, primary	780.00	780.00			
4	1	pc	Fuel filter, secondary	450.00	450.00			
			For the use of Dumptruck DT-22					
VIII								
1	1	pc	Oil filter, primary	950.00	950.00			
2	1	pc	Oil filter, secondary	980.00	980.00			
3	1	pc	Fuel filter, primary	780.00	780.00			
4	1	pc	Fuel filter, secondary	450.00	450.00			
			For the use of Dumptruck DT-21					
IX								
1	1	pc	Oil filter	1,980.00	1,980.00			
2	1	pc	Fuel filter, primary	680.00	680.00			
3	1	pc	Fuel filter, secondary	520.00	520.00			
			For the use of Dumptruck DT-20					
X								
1	1	pc	Oil filter	1,980.00	1,980.00			
2	1	pc	Fuel filter, primary	680.00	680.00			
3	1	pc	Fuel filter, secondary	520.00	520.00			
			For the use of Dumptruck DT-19					
XI								
1	1	pc	Oil filter	1,980.00	1,980.00			
2	1	pc	Fuel filter, primary	680.00	680.00			
3	1	pc	Fuel filter, secondary	520.00	520.00			

			For the use of Dumptruck DT-17					
XII								
1	1	pc	Oil filter	1,980.00	1,980.00			
2	1	pc	Fuel filter, primary	680.00	680.00			
3	1	pc	Fuel filter, secondary	520.00	520.00			
			For the use of Dumptruck DT-16					
XIII								
1	1	pc	Oil filter	1,980.00	1,980.00			
2	1	pc	Fuel filter, primary	680.00	680.00			
3	1	pc	Fuel filter, secondary	520.00	520.00			
			For the use of Dumptruck DT-15					
XIV								
1	1	pc	Oil filter, primary	950.00	950.00			
2	1	pc	Oil filter, secondary	820.00	820.00			
3	1	pc	Fuel filter, primary	980.00	980.00			
4	1	pc	Fuel filter, secondary	420.00	420.00			
			For the use of Dumptruck DT-12					
XV								
1	1	pc	Oil filter, primary	950.00	950.00			
2	1	pc	Oil filter, secondary	820.00	820.00			
3	1	pc	Fuel filter, primary	980.00	980.00			
4	1	pc	Fuel filter, secondary	420.00	420.00			
			For the use of Dumptruck DT-11					
XVI								
1	1	pc	Oil filter, primary	950.00	950.00			
2	1	pc	Oil filter, secondary	820.00	820.00			
3	1	pc	Fuel filter, primary	980.00	980.00			
4	1	pc	Fuel filter, secondary	420.00	420.00			
			For the use of Dumptruck DT-10					
XVII								
1	2	pc	Battery terminal	80.00	160.00			
2	1	pc	Battery 11 plates 12 volts	6,900.00	6,900.00			
3	1	pc	Oil filter	600.00	600.00			
4	1	pc	Fuel filter	450.00	450.00			
5	4	pc	Disc pad	630.00	2,520.00			
6	4	pc	Brake shoe	520.00	2,080.00			
7	1	pc	Clutch master	1,180.00	1,180.00			
8	1	pc	Brake master	1,300.00	1,300.00			
9	1	pc	Clutch disc	1,850.00	1,850.00			
10	2	pc	Hub bearing front, outer	380.00	760.00			
11	2	pc	Hub bearing front, inner	520.00	1,040.00			
12	2	pc	Tie rod end	1,200.00	2,400.00			
13	2	pc	Propeller shaft cross joint	850.00	1,700.00			
14	2	pc	Shock absorber, front	1,150.00	2,300.00			
15	2	pc	Shock absorber, rear	1,300.00	2,600.00			
16	2	pc	Hub bearing, rear	1,850.00	3,700.00			
			For the use of Hi-Lander SV-01					
XVIII								
1	2	pc	Oil filter	600.00	1,200.00			
2	2	pc	Fuel filter	450.00	900.00			
3	2	pc	Propeller cross joint	850.00	1,700.00			
4	4	pc	Brake shoe	520.00	2,080.00			
5	4	pc	Disc pad	630.00	2,520.00			
6	2	pc	Bearing front, inner	520.00	1,040.00			
7	2	pc	Bearing front, outer	380.00	760.00			
8	1	pc	Clutch master	1,180.00	1,180.00			
9	1	pc	Brake master	1,300.00	1,300.00			
10	1	pc	Hydrovac	3,200.00	3,200.00			
11	2	pc	Bearing, rear	1,850.00	3,700.00			
12	1	pc	Air filter	620.00	620.00			
13	2	pc	Tie rod end	1,200.00	2,400.00			
14	2	pc	Ball joint, upper	2,250.00	4,500.00			
15	2	pc	Ball joint, lower	2,900.00	5,800.00			

16	2	pc	Battery terminal	80.00	160.00			
17	1	pc	Battery 11 plates 12 volts	6,900.00	6,900.00			
18	1	set	Horn 12V, high and low	1,800.00	1,800.00			
			For the use of Isuzu Wagon SV-02					
XIX								
1	1	pc	Oil filter	1,280.00	1,280.00			
2	1	pc	Fuel filter, primary	450.00	450.00			
3	2	pc	Fuel filter, secondary	480.00	960.00			
4	4	pc	Brake shoe	980.00	3,920.00			
5	4	pc	Disc pad	550.00	2,200.00			
6	2	pc	Hub bearing front, inner	1,250.00	2,500.00			
7	2	pc	Hub bearing front, outer	750.00	1,500.00			
8	1	pc	Clutch master 3/4 lower	2,800.00	2,800.00			
9	1	pc	Clutch master 3/4 upper	980.00	980.00			
10	2	pc	Tie rod end	950.00	1,900.00			
11	2	pc	Tail light assy. L and R	950.00	1,900.00			
12	1	pc	Air filter	350.00	350.00			
13	1	pc	Radiator Assy.	6,800.00	6,800.00			
14	2	pc	Shock absorber, front	1,600.00	3,200.00			
15	2	pc	Shock absorber, rear	1,800.00	3,600.00			
16	2	pc	Wipe blade 20"/18"	250.00	500.00			
17	2	pc	Signal light assy. L and R	950.00	1,900.00			
18	2	pc	Battery 11 plates 12 volts	6,900.00	13,800.00			
19	2	pc	Battery terminal	80.00	160.00			
20	1	pc	Battery Isolator Relay (200 Amo heavy duty 12V)	750.00	750.00			
21	1	pc	Hydraulic jack 2 tons	3,200.00	3,200.00			
22	1	pc	Tire wrench 22mm	600.00	600.00			
			For the use of Mitsubishi Stake Truck ST-03					
XX								
1	2	pc	Oil filter	1,500.00	3,000.00			
2	2	pc	Fuel filter	950.00	1,900.00			
3	4	pc	Disc pad	650.00	2,600.00			
4	4	pc	Brake shoe	720.00	2,880.00			
5	1	pc	Disc pad kit	1,750.00	1,750.00			
6	1	pc	Air filter	780.00	780.00			
7	2	pc	Fan belt	1,600.00	3,200.00			
8	1	pc	Clutch master	1,300.00	1,300.00			
9	1	pc	Clutch sleeve assy	1,150.00	1,150.00			
10	1	pc	Clutch disc	3,800.00	3,800.00			
11	1	pc	Brake master	1,900.00	1,900.00			
12	1	pc	Brake booster hydrovac	3,600.00	3,600.00			
13	2	pc	Hub bearing outer, front	1,600.00	3,200.00			
14	2	pc	Hub bearing inner, front	1,900.00	3,800.00			
15	2	pc	Shock absorber, rear	2,200.00	4,400.00			
16	2	pc	Shock absorber, front	2,500.00	5,000.00			
17	2	pc	Ball joint, upper	2,250.00	4,500.00			
18	2	pc	Ball joint, lower	2,800.00	5,600.00			
19	2	pc	Tie rod end	1,400.00	2,800.00			
20	2	pc	Wiper blade 21"/19"	420.00	840.00			
21	2	pc	Battery terminal	80.00	160.00			
22	2	pc	Propeller shaft joint cross joint	1,350.00	2,700.00			
23	1	pc	Battery Isolator Relay (200 Amo heavy duty 12V)	750.00	750.00			
24	1	set	Horn 12V, high and low	1,800.00	1,800.00			
25	1	pc	Battery 11 plates 12 volts	6,900.00	6,900.00			
			For the use of Isuzu Pick-up PU-09					
XXI								
1	4	pc	Tires tubeless 265/70/R16	13,500.00	54,000.00			
2	1	pc	Battery 11 plates 12 volts	6,900.00	6,900.00			
3	2	pc	Hub bearing outer, front	980.00	1,960.00			
4	2	pc	Hub bearing inner, front	1,250.00	2,500.00			
5	2	pc	Tie rod end	3,400.00	6,800.00			

6	4	pc	Disc pad	650.00	2,600.00			
7	4	pc	Brake shoe	920.00	3,680.00			
8	2	pc	Stabilizer bushing	390.00	780.00			
9	2	pc	Shock absorber	1,650.00	3,300.00			
10	1	pc	Oil filter	1,400.00	1,400.00			
11	1	pc	Fuel filter	980.00	980.00			
12	1	pc	Air filter	1,450.00	1,450.00			
13	2	pc	Stabilizer shaft L and R	1,590.00	3,180.00			
			For the use of Isuzu D-Max Pick-up PU-10					
			GRAND TOTAL ABC		345,510.00			

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:

Purpose: _____

Place of Inspection: PGSO, San Jose, Antique (to be delivered by the winning supplier)

Place of Delivery: PEO, San Jose, Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration

**Signature of Supplier/Contractor
over Company's printed name**